TALLINN-TARTU GP == - ROPE

th -
TOUR OF 2017 211,2 km May 26 TOUR
ESTONIA class 2.
1. Stage Classification Organiser: MTU Klubi Tartu Maraton
Average speed of the winner 47,478 km/h
Distance 211,2 km Time of winner 4h26'54"
Place No UCI code Name Team Time/Gap Bonus Penalty
1 5 10014015975 * LAUK, Karl Patrick EST 4h26'54" 10"
2 27 10009166379 * KANEPEJS, Deins RBR o" 7"
3 41 10010094246 * ANDERBERG, Hampus SWE same time 4"
4 78 10007065119 FRANCZAK, Pawel THU same time 2"
5 1 10007527988 RAIM, Mihkel EST 18" 6"
6 25 10007461708 BOGDANOVICS, Maris RBR same time
7 21 10006996613 PRUUS, Peeter RBR 28"
8 7 10009498506 * VAHTRA, Norman EST 45"
9 3 10003226747 JOEAAR, Gert EST same time
10 11 10005660336 PERON, Andrea TNN 47"
11 2 10008942471 LAAS, Martin EST 57"
12 47 10005479571 WILSON, Edvin SWE 1'16"
13 16 10013880882 * POLI, Umberto TNN same time
14 43 10005973059 AHLSTRAND , Jonas SWE same time
15 45 10008683706 LUDVIGSSON, Fredrik SWE 1'20"
16 101 10009166682 * KARALIOK, Yauheni MCC 4'33"
17 13 10009507701 * VALOGNES, Quentin TNN same time
18 22 10007527584 LIEPINS, Emils RBR same time 1"
19 71 10007503538  LATON, Eryk THU same time
20 91 10006601640 DZERVUS, Darijus LTU same time
21 74 10010957546 * ANIOLKOWSKI, Stanislaw THU same time
22 67 10011241371 * SOLTASIUK, Vladyslav KLS same time
23 26 10006492213 BECIS, Armands RBR same time
24 6 10009239636 * VENDELIN, Karl-Arnold EST same time
25 68 10010957445 * BANASZEK, Norbert KLS same time
26 87 10008687746 NURMI, Roope FIN same time
27 53 10009973705 * LASINIS, Venantas SIT same time
28 23 10004610514 LUKSEVICS, Viesturs RBR same time
29 64 10009648753 MALYNIVSKYI, Vasyl KLS same time
30 31 10009573274 JANSSEN, Yannick MPC same time
31 34 10008878817 MONCORGE, Pierre MPC same time
32 103 10003243723 VORGANOV, Eduard MCC same time
33 35 10019924285 LUNDER, Nikolai Tefre MPC same time
34 104 10007891336 RAMANAU, Raman MCC same time
35 4 10008687443 NISU, Oskar EST same time
36 106 10009033209 TSISHKOU, Raman MCC same time
37 75 10006890721 MIGDAL, Woiciech THU same time
38 105 10009492240 SHEMETAU, Mikhail MCC same time
39 84 10014394679 * VAINIONPAA, Oskari FIN same time
40 66 10009801529 * BONDARENKO, Pavlo KLS same time
41 63 10007994905 BANASZEK, Adrian KLS same time 2" 20"
42 54 10016129060 * PUNKRYS, Kasparas SIT same time
43 102 10007899016  MUZYCHKIN, Anton MCC same time
44 18 10009762830 CHERHAL, Corentin TNN same time
45 62 10006876876 BRATASHCHUK, Andrii KLS same time
»
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TOUR OF 2017

ESTONIA

46 77 10002837636
47 17 10008623179
48 65 10009564079
49 36 10010993821
50 76 10012380214
51 82 10014395487
52 14 10009762931
53 15 10015022149
54 24 10007511117
55 73 10006890519
56 61 10005853730
57 52 10004632944
58 46 10009918737
59 44 10008678147
60 85 10010096064
61 81 10015126728
62 72 10009129805
63 42 10009768183
64 51 10007767660
65 83 10016108650
66 95 10015992250
67 88 10015257272
68 57 10013985764
69 32 10011044341
70 86 10013105387
71 33 10008986931
72 55 10009723828
73 8 10009504364 *
Abandoned
12 10010957243
28 10014375178
56 10016096223
92 10003220380
93 10007799285
94 10008696739

TALLINN-TARTU GP

211,2 km May 26

1. Stage Classification

MATYSIAK, Bartlomiej
CLANCY, Stephen
SKORENKO, Mykyta
LUNDER, Mikkel Tefre
FRANCZAK, Wojciech
KAISLAVUO, Jesse

DE KEIJZER, Gerd
MCCLURE, Reid
VOSEKALNS, Andris
TOMASIAK, Konrad
KULYK, Andriy
KAUPAS, Gediminas
BENGTSSON, Filip
KASTEMYR, Pontus
HANNINEN, Aleksi

* UUSIPERHE, Jesse

GUTEK, Mikolaj
BENGTSSON, Ludvig
SISKEVICIUS, Paulius
PYYKKONEN, Aimo
SIDEIKIS, Povilas
PIKKARAINEN, Timo
GEMBECKAS, Tomas
HETHERINGTON, Ben
SEPPA, Lauri
KANERVA, Hiski

* RACIUNAS, Mykolas

PUNG, Peeter

* BENHAMOUDA, Mehdi
* RUBENIS, Klavs
* JANKAUSKAS, Matas

GLIAUDELIS, Arunas
VIDEIKA, Airidas
TALACKA, Lukas

Young Rider

THU
TNN
KLS
MPC
THU
FIN
TNN
TNN
RBR
THU
KLS
SIT
SWE
SWE
FIN
FIN
THU
SWE
SIT
FIN
LTU
FIN
SIT
MPC
FIN
MPC
SIT
EST

TNN
RBR
SIT

LTU
LTU
LTU

UCli

EUROPE

~ TOUR

class 2.

Organiser: MTU Klubi Tartu Maraton

same time
same time
same time
same time
same time
same time
same time
same time
same time
same time
same time
same time
same time
same time
same time
same time
4'42"
4'54"
5'13"
12'23"
15'44"
same time
same time
same time
same time
19'48"
20'23"
same time

K

R
MR
R

Number of not started: 0 Number of riders after time limit: O Number of disqualified: 0
Number of starters: 79 Number of abandoned: 6 Number remaining: 73
Finishing judge
| AL
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TOUR OF 2017 L2:Slkuiliaviey

ESTONIA dass 2.1

Young Rider - Stage Classification Organiser: MTU Klubi Tartu Maraton

Average speed of the winner 47,478 km/h

Distance 211’2 km Time of winner 4h26'54"
Place No UCI code Name Team Time/Gap Bonus Penalty
1 5 1997 LAUK, Karl Patrick EST 4h26'54" 10"
2 217 1995 KANEPEJS, Deins RBR o" 7"
3 41 1996 ANDERBERG, Hampus SWE same time 4"
4 7 1996 VAHTRA, Norman EST 45"
5 16 1996 POLI, Umberto TNN 1'16"
6 101 1996 KARALIOK, Yauheni MCC 4'33"
7 13 1996 VALOGNES, Quentin TNN same time
8 74 1997 ANIOLKOWSKI, Stanislaw THU same time
9 67 1997 SOLTASIUK, Vladyslav KLS same time
10 6 1996 VENDELIN, Karl-Arnold EST same time
11 68 1997 BANASZEK, Norbert KLS same time
12 53 1997 LASINIS, Venantas SIT same time
13 84 1995 VAINIONPAA, Oskari FIN same time
14 66 1996 BONDARENKO, Pavlo KLS same time
15 54 1998 PUNKRYS, Kasparas SIT same time
16 36 1996 LUNDER, Mikkel Tefre MPC same time
17 15 1995 MCCLURE, Reid TNN same time
18 46 1995 BENGTSSON, Filip SWE same time
19 44 1995 KASTEMYR, Pontus SWE same time
20 85 1996 HANNINEN, Aleksi FIN same time
21 81 1998 UUSIPERHE, Jesse FIN same time
22 72 1996 GUTEK, Mikolaj THU 4'42"
23 95 1998 SIDEIKIS, Povilas LTU 15'44"
24 57 1996 GEMBECKAS, Tomas SIT same time
25 32 1995 HETHERINGTON, Ben MPC same time
26 55 1995 RACIUNAS, Mykolas SIT 20'23"
27 8 1996 PUNG, Peeter EST same time
Abandoned

12 1995 BENHAMOUDA, Mehdi TNN

28 1997 RUBENIS, Klavs RBR

56 1998 JANKAUSKAS, Matas SIT
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TALLINN-TARTU GP EUROPE

211,2 km May 26 ~ TOUR
TOUR OF 2017 ' <
ESTONIA class 2.1
Sprint - Stage Classification Points - General Classification
1. intermediate sprint 1 1 RAIM, Mihkel EST 12
1 1 . . 2 5 LAUK, Karl Patrick EST 10
> e RAIM, Mihkel EST 3 3 27 KANEPEJS, Deins RBR 10
N ot BANASZEK, A<:'1r1an KLS 2 a4 78 FRANCZAK, Pawel THU 9
LIEPINS, Emils RBR 1 5 41  ANDERBERG, Hampus SWE 8
2. int diat int 6 25 BOGDANOVICS, Maris RBR 5
. Intermediate sprin 7 21  PRUUS, Peeter RBR 4
1 1 RAIM, Mihkel EST 3 8 7 VAHTRA, Norman BST 3
2 78 FRANCZAK, Pawel THU 2 2 3 JOEAAR, Gert BST 2
3 27  KANEPEJS, Deins RBR 1 1o 63 BANASZEK, Adrian KLS 2
11 11 PERON, Andrea TNN 1
Finish 12 22 LIEPINS, Emils RBR 1
1 5 LAUK, Karl Patrick EST 10
2 27 KANEPEJS, Deins RBR 9
3 41 ANDERBERG, Hampus SWE 8
4 78  FRANCZAK, Pawel THU 7
5 1 RAIM, Mihkel EST 6
6 25  BOGDANOVICS, Maris RBR 5
7 21 PRUUS, Peeter RBR 4
8 7 VAHTRA, Norman EST 3
9 3 JOEAAR, Gert EST 2
10 11 PERON, Andrea TNN 1
Climb - Stage Classification Climb - General Classification
1. climb 1 21  PRUUS, Peeter RBR 6
1 - 2BR 2 2 LAAS, Martin EST 2
: 2 PRUUS, Peeter 3 3 45  LUDVIGSSON, Fredrik SWE 2
: " LAAS, Martin Eiz 2 4 41 ANDERBERG, Hampus SWE 1
MONCORGE, Pierre 1 5 34 MONCORGE, Pierre MPC 1
2. climb
1 21 PRUUS, Peeter RBR 3
2 45  LUDVIGSSON, Fredrik SWE 2
3 41 ANDERBERG, Hampus SWE 1
»
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¢ 5

TOUR OF 2017
ESTONIA

TARTU GRAND PRIX
172,8 km May 27

Teams - Stage Classification

1 RBR RIETUMU BANKA-RIGA
2 217 KANEPEJS Deins
6 25 BOGDANOVICS Maris
7 21 PRUUS Peeter

2 EST NATIONAL TEAM ESTONIA
1 5 LAUK Karl Patrick
5 1 RAIM Mihkel
8 7 VAHTRA Norman

3 SWE NATIONAL TEAM SWEDEN
3 41 ANDERBERG Hampus
12 417 WILSON Edvin
14 43 AHLSTRAND Jonas

4 TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK
10 11 PERON Andrea
13 16 POLI Umberto
17 13 VALOGNES Quentin

5 THU TEAM HUROM
4 78 FRANCZAK Pawel
19 71 LATON Eryk
21 74 ANIOLKOWSKI Stanislaw

6 KLS KOLSS CYCLING TEAM
22 67 SOLTASIUK Vladyslav
25 68 BANASZEK Norbert
29 64 MALYNIVSKYI Vasyl

7 MCC MINSK CYCLING CLUB
16 101 KARALIOK Yauheni
32 103 VORGANOV Eduard
34 104 RAMANAU Raman

8 MPC MEMIL PRO CYCLING
30 31 JANSSEN Yannick
31 34 MONCORGE Pierre
33 35 LUNDER Nikolai Tefre
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NURMI Roope
VAINIONPAA Oskari
KAISLAVUO Jesse

TECHNORAMA

LASINIS Venantas
PUNKRYS Kasparas
KAUPAS Gediminas

RAMIRENT
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TALLINN-TARTU GP
th b
TARTU GRAND PRIX ~ TOUR
TOUR OF 2017 172.8 km May 27
ESTONIA Tt s e 2 class 2.1
General Classification Organiser: MTU Klubi Tartu Maraton

Overall distance 211,2 km

Average speed of the winner 47,508 km/h
Time of winner 4h26'44"

Place No UCI code Name Team Time/Gap
1 5 10014015975 * LAUK, Karl Patrick EST 4h26'44"
2 27 10009166379 * KANEPEJS, Deins RBR 3"
3 41 10010094246 * ANDERBERG, Hampus SWE 6"
4 78 10007065119 FRANCZAK, Pawel THU 8"
5 1 10007527988 MIM, Mihkel EST 22"
6 25 10007461708 BOGDANOVICS, Maris RBR 28"
7 21 10006996613 PRUUS, Peeter RBR 38"
8 7 10009498506 * VAHTRA, Norman EST 55"
9 3 10003226747 JOEMR, Gert EST same time
10 11 10005660336 PERON, Andrea TNN 57"
11 2 10008942471 LAAS, Martin EST 1'07"
12 47 10005479571 WILSON, Edvin SWE 1'26"
13 16 10013880882 * POLI, Umberto TNN same time
14 43 10005973059 AHLSTRAND , Jonas SWE same time
15 45 10008683706 LUDVIGSSON, Fredrik SWE 1'30"
16 22 10007527584 LIEPINS, Emils RBR 4'42"
17 101 10009166682 * KARALIOK, Yauheni MCC 4'43"
18 13 10009507701 * VALOGNES, Quentin TNN same time
19 71 10007503538 LATON, Eryk THU same time
20 91 10006601640 DZERVUS, Darijus LTU same time
21 74 10010957546 * ANIOLKOWSKI, Stanislaw THU same time
22 67 10011241371 * SOLTASIUK, Vladyslav KLS same time
23 26 10006492213 BECIS, Armands RBR same time
24 6 10009239636 * VENDELIN, Karl-Arnold EST same time
25 68 10010957445 * BANASZEK, Norbert KLS same time
26 87 10008687746 NURMI, Roope FIN same time
27 53 10009973705 * LASINIS, Venantas SIT same time
28 23 10004610514 LUKSEVICS, Viesturs RBR same time
29 64 10009648753 MALYNIVSKYI, Vasyl KLS same time
30 31 NED19920103 CREMERS, Ruud MPC same time
31 34 10008878817 MONCORGE, Pierre MPC same time
32 103 10003243723 VORGANOV, Eduard MCC same time
33 35 10019924285 LUNDER, Nikolai Tefre MPC same time
34 104 10007891336 RAMANAU, Raman MCC same time
35 4 10008687443 NISU, Oskar EST same time
36 106 10009033209 TSISHKOU, Raman MCC same time
37 75 10006890721 MIGDAL, Wojciech THU same time
38 105 10009492240 SHEMETAU, Mikhail MCC same time
39 84 10014394679 * VAINIONPAA, Oskari FIN same time
40 66 10009801529 * BONDARENKO, Pavlo KLS same time
41 54 10016129060 * PUNKRYS, Kasparas SIT same time
42 102 10007899016 MUZYCHKIN, Anton MCC same time
43 18 10009762830 CHERHAL, Corentin TNN same time
»
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TOUR OF 2017
ESTONIA

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

Finishing judge
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TALLINN-TARTU GP
21,2 km May 26%

TARTU GRAND PRIX
172,8 km May 27t

10006876876
10002837636
10008623179
10009564079
10010993821
10012380214
10014395487
10009762931
10015022149
10007511117
10006890519
10005853730
10004632944
10009918737
10008678147
10010096064
10015126728
10009129805
10007994905
10009768183
10007767660
10016108650
10015992250
10015257272
10013985764
FRA19940119
10013105387
10008986931
10009723828
10009504364

General Classification

BRATASHCHUK, Andrii
MATYSIAK, Bartlomiej
CLANCY, Stephen
SKORENKO, Mykyta
LUNDER, Mikkel Tefre
FRANCZAK, Wojciech
KAISLAVUO, Jesse

DE KEIJZER, Gerd
MCCLURE, Reid
VOSEKALNS, Andris
TOMASIAK, Konrad
KULYK, Andriy
KAUPAS, Gediminas
BENGTSSON, Filip
KASTEMYR, Pontus
HANNINEN, Aleksi
UUSIPERHE, Jesse
GUTEK, Mikolaj
BANASZEK, Adrian
BENGTSSON, Ludvig
SISKEVICIUS, Paulius
PYYKKONEN, Aimo
SIDEIKIS, Povilas
PIKKARAINEN, Timo
GEMBECKAS, Tomas
CHERHAL, Corentin
SEPPA, Lauri
KANERVA, Hiski
RACIUNAS, Mykolas
PUNG, Peeter

Young Rider

HOTELL

hotell

Grand sponsors:

Supporters:

%ARTMENGU MAKSU
" NOUKOGU

hotel_ TARTU

THU
TNN

MPC
THU
FIN
TNN
TNN
RBR
THU
KLS
SIT
SWE
SWE
FIN
FIN
THU

SWE
SIT
FIN
LTU
FIN
SIT
MPC
FIN
MPC
SIT
EST

uci=ETd

class 2.1

Organiser: MTU Klubi Tartu Maraton

4'43"
same time
same time
same time
same time
same time
same time
same time
same time
same time
same time
same time
same time
same time
same time
same time
same time

4'52"

5'01"

5'04"

5'23"

12'33"
15'54"
same time
same time
same time
same time
19'58"
20'33"
same time
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211,2 km May 26 =

EUROPE
TARTU GRAND PRIX UCI ~ TOUR

TOUR OF 2017 172.8 km May 27

ESTON’A VA LI Wi 2 class 2.1

Organiser: MTU Klubi Tartu Maraton
Young Rider - General Classification
Overall distance 211,2 km

Average speed of the winner 47,508 km/h
Time of winner 4h26'44"

Place No UCI code Name Team Time/Gap
1 5 10014015975 LAUK, Karl Patrick EST 4h26'44"
2 27 10009166379 KANEPEJS, Deins RBR 3"
3 41 10010094246 ANDERBERG, Hampus SWE 6"
4 7 10009498506 VAHTRA, Norman EST 55"
5 16 10013880882 POLI, Umberto TNN 1'26"
6 101 10009166682 KARALIOK, Yauheni MCC 4'43"
7 13 10009507701 VALOGNES, Quentin TNN same time
8 74 10010957546 ANIOLKOWSKI, Stanislaw THU same time
9 67 10011241371 SOLTASIUK, Vladyslav KLS same time
10 6 10009239636 VENDELIN, Karl-Arnold EST same time
11 68 10010957445 BANASZEK, Norbert KLS same time
12 53 10009973705 LA§|N|S, Venantas SIT same time
13 84 10014394679 VAlNIONPM, Oskari FIN same time
14 66 10009801529 BONDARENKO, Pavlo KLS same time
15 54 10016129060 PUNKRYS, Kasparas SIT same time
16 36 10010993821 LUNDER, Mikkel Tefre MPC same time
17 15 10015022149 MCCLURE, Reid TNN same time
18 46 10009918737 BENGTSSON, Filip SWE same time
19 44 10008678147 KASTEMYR, Pontus SWE same time
20 85 10010096064 HANNINEN, Aleksi FIN same time
21 81 10015126728 UUSIPERHE, Jesse FIN same time
22 72 10009129805 GUTEK, Mikolaj THU 4'52"
23 95 10015992250 SIDEIKIS, Povilas LTU 15'54"
24 57 10013985764 GEMBECKAS, Tomas SIT same time
25 32 FRA19940119 CHERHAL, Corentin MPC same time
26 55 10009723828 RACIUNAS, Mykolas SIT 20'33"
27 8 10009504364 PUNG, Peeter EST same time
»
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TOUR OF 2017

ESTONIA

211,2 km May 26

TALLINN-TARTU GP

TARTU GRAND PRIX
172,8 km May 27t

Teams - General Classification

uvci=iTd

class 2.1

Organiser: MTU Klubi Tartu Maraton

Place Team Stage 1 Time/Gap
1 RBR  RIETUMU BANKA-RIGA 13h21'28" 13h21'28"
2 EST NATIONAL TEAM ESTONIA 13h21'45" 17"
3 SWE NATIONAL TEAM SWEDEN 13h23'14" 1'46"
4 TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK 13h27'18" 5'50"
5 THU TEAM HUROM 13h29'48" 8'20"
6 KLS  KOLSS CYCLING TEAM 13h34'21" 12'53"
7 MCC  MINSK CYCLING CLUB 13h34'21" same time
8 MPC  MEMIL PRO CYCLING 13h34'21" same time
9 FIN  NATIONAL TEAM FINLAND 13h34'21" same time
10 SIT  STAKI - TECHNORAMA 13h34'21" same time
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th
TOUR OF 2017 172,8 km Moy 27

ESTONIA

JERSEYS

Race Leader - Blue Jersey

1 5 10014015975 LAUK, Karl Patrick

Sprint - Red Jersey

t 1 10007527988  RAIM, Mihkel

King of the Mountain - Green Jersey

! 21 10006996613  PRUUS, Peeter

Best Young Rider - White Jersey

1 5 10014015975 LAUK, Karl Patrick

JERSEY WEARERS

Race Leader - Blue Jersey

1 5 10014015975 LAUK, Karl Patrick

Sprint - Red Jersey

t 1 10007527988  RAIM, Mihkel

King of the Mountain - Green Jersey

! 21 10006996613  PRUUS, Peeter

Best Young Rider - White Jersey

2 27 10009166379 KANEPEJS, Deins

9/ Page1/1

EST

EST

RBR

EST

EST

EST

RBR

RBR

26. mai

uc! SN

class 2.1

Organiser: MTU Klubi Tartu Maraton

Distance 211.2 km

1. Stage Classification

1 5 1997 LAUK, Karl Patrick

General Classification

1 5 10014015975 LAUK, Karl Patrick

2 27 10009166379 KANEPEJS, Deins

3 41 10010094246 ANDERBERG, Hampus

Teams - General Classification

1 RBR RIETUMU BANKA-RIGA

EST

EST

RBR

SWE

L
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Organiser: MTU Klubi Tartu Maraton

Order of team cars

1 EST NATIONAL TEAM ESTONIA
2 RBR RIETUMU BANKA-RIGA
3 SWE NATIONAL TEAM SWEDEN
4 THU TEAM HUROM
5 TNN TEAM NOVO NORDISK
6 MCC MINSK CYCLING CLUB
7 LTU NATIONAL TEAM LITHUANIA
8 KLS KOLSS CYCLING TEAM
9 FIN NATIONAL TEAM FINLAND
10 SIT STAKI - TECHNORAMA
11 MPC MEMIL PRO CYCLING
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ESTONIA class 2.1

Communique by the Commisaires Panel

Stage 1

UCI ART 12.1.040.29

unseemly behaviour

No 31 JANSSEN Yannick 10009573274 MPC
No 33 KANERVA Hiski 10008986931 MPC
No 36 LUNDER Mikkel Tefre 10010993821 MPC
No 87 NURMI Roope 10008687746 FIN
50 CHF fine each

UCI ART 12.1.040.19.2.2
Sheltering behind or failing into the slipstream of a vehicle
No 63 BANASZEK Adrian 10007994905 KLS

50 CHF fine and 20“ time penalty

DS PRYSCHEPA, Andriy 10002497025 KLS

200 CHF fine



